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ALLEGHENY COUNTY

Cassie Nadzam, MSW, LSW
Problem-Solving Courts Coordinator
Manor Building, 564 Forbes Ave, 12t Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
412-350-2322 (Office)
cnadzam@alleghenycourts.us

Robert Ando
DUI Court Coordinator
1972 Clayton Ave.
Pittsburgh, PA 15214
412-350-7901 (Office)
412-906-3273 (Cell)
robert.ando@alleghenycourts.us

Ashley Tuzikow, MSW
Drug Court Coordinator
1972 Clayton Ave.
Pittsburgh, PA 15214
412-350-7901 (Office)
atuzikow@alleghenycourts.us

Robert Panigal
Mental Health Court Coordinator
337 Fifth Ave.
McKeesport, PA 15132
412-339-6356 (Cell)
RPanigal@alleghenycourts.us

Heather Bradford
Veterans Court Coordinator
1972 Clayton Ave.
Pittsburgh, PA 15212
412-670-4849 (Cell)
heather.bradford@alleghenycourts.us

Katie Chimenti
Adult Probation Supervisor

Domestic Violence & Sex Offenders Courts

841 California Avenue, 2nd Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15132
412 323-9482 (Office)
cchimenti@alleghenycourts.us

Mia Orlando
Sex Offense Court Liaison
564 Forbes Ave.
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
412-350-7719 (Office)
morlando@alleghenycourts.us

Sabrina Orlansky

PRIDE Court Coordinator

1972 Clayton Ave.

Pittsburgh, PA 15214
412-906-3270 (Office)
Sabrina.orlansky@alleghenycourts.us



mailto:cnadzam@alleghenycourts.us
mailto:robert.ando@alleghenycourts.us
mailto:atuzikow@alleghenycourts.us
mailto:RPanigal@alleghenycourts.us
mailto:heather.bradford@alleghenycourts.us
mailto:cchimenti@alleghenycourts.us
mailto:morlando@alleghenycourts.us
mailto:Sabrina.orlansky@alleghenycourts.us

ARMSTRONG COUNTY

Kayla Pitzerell
Adult Probation Officer
Veterans Treatment Court Coordinator
Armstrong County Probation
500 E. Market St., Suite 303
Kittanning, PA 16201
724-548-3491 (Office)
kmpitzerell@co.armstrong.pa.us

BEAVER COUNTY

Richard Jopek
Veterans Court Coordinator
Beaver County Courthouse
810 Third Street
Beaver, PA 15003
724-770-4641 (Office)
riopek@beavercountypa.gov

BERKS COUNTY
Jessica Bodor Adam Bechdel
DUI, Mental Health, and Vet Court Coordinator Adult Drug Court Coordinator
Berks County Adult Probation Berks County Adult Probation
633 Court Street, 7th Floor 633 Court Street, 7th Floor
Reading, PA 19601 Reading, PA 19601
610-478-3400 (Office) 610-478-3400 (Office)

JLBodor@countyofberks.com ABechdel@countyofberks.com

BLAIR COUNTY

Scott Schultz

Drug and DUI Courts
Problem-Solving Court Coordinator
Blair County Court Administration

423 Allegheny Street

Hollidaysburg, Pa 16648
814-693-3000 ext. 1305 (Office)
sschultz@blairco.org



mailto:kmpitzerell@co.armstrong.pa.us
mailto:rjopek@beavercountypa.gov
mailto:JLBodor@countyofberks.com
mailto:ABechdel@countyofberks.com
mailto:sschultz@blairco.org

BRADFORD COUNTY

Sue Ilde

Adult Drug/DUI Hybrid Court Coordinator
Bradford County Court House — Probation Department
301 Main Street
Towanda, PA 18848
570-265-1706 (Office)
ides@bradfordco.org

BUCKS COUNTY

Warren R. Grant
Adult Drug Court Coordinator
30 East Court Street, 2™ Floor
Doylestown, PA 18901
267-337-4996 (Cell)
c-wgrant@buckscounty.org

Erin Schieber
Mental Health Court Coordinator
100 North Main Street
Doylestown, PA 18901
215-348-6403 (Office)
ekschieber@buckscounty.org

BUTLER COUNTY

Holly Hines
Adult Drug/Behavioral Health/ Veterans Court Coordinator
Butler County Adult Probation
124 W. Diamond Street, 2™ Floor
Butler, PA 16003
724-284-5265 (Office)
hhines@co.butler.pa.us

CAMBRIA COUNTY

Suzanne Hall
Cambria County Mental Health Court
Cambria County Adult Probation
401 Candlelight Drive, Suite 250
Ebensburg, PA 15931
814-472-4410 (Office)
Shall@co.cambria.pa.us

Gary Welsh
Veterans Court Coordinator/Probation Officer
Cambria County Adult Probation
401 Candlelight Drive, Suite 250
Ebensburg, PA 15931
814-472- 4410 (Office)
gwelsh@co.cambria.pa.us
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CARBON COUNTY

Matt Kimmel
Chief PO/Acting Adult Drug and Veterans Court Coordinator
Carbon County Adult Probation
76 Susquehanna Street
Jim Thorpe, PA 18229
570-325-4226 (Office)
mkimmel@carboncourts.com

CENTRE COUNTY

Julie Seroski
Specialty Court Coordinator
(Drug Court and DUI Court)

102 S. Allegheny St, Room 403 Courthouse
Bellefonte, PA 16823
814-355-6771 (Office)

814-404-1573 (Cell)
jaseroski@centrecountypa.gov

CHESTER COUNTY
Jennifer Wright William “Bill” Kelly
Drug and Recovery Courts Coordinator Mental Health and Veterans Court Coordinator
Chester County Justice Center Chester County Justice Center
201 West Market Street, Suite 2100 201 West Market Street, Suite 2100
PO Box 2746 PO Box 2746
West Chester, PA 19380 West Chester, PA 19380

610-344-6270 (Office) 610-344-4302 (Office)
jiwright@chesco.org wkelly@chesco.org

CLARION COUNTY

Kristine Shaffer
Drug/DUI Hybrid & Behavioral Health Courts Coordinator
Deputy Director, Probation Services
Clarion County Probation Services
22 N. Sixth Avenue, Suite A
Clarion, PA 16214
814-226-4000 ext. 2960 (Office)
kshaffer@co.clarion.pa.us
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CLINTON COUNTY

Ed Hosler
Deputy Chief Probation Officer
Specialty Courts Coordinator
(Drug/DUI Hybrid, Veterans & Mental Health Court Coordinator)
Clinton County Adult Probation
232 East Main Street
Lock Haven, PA 17745
570-893-4051 ext. 3374 (Office)
ehosler@clintoncountypa.gov

COLUMBIA/MONTOUR COUNTIES

Barbara Warunek
Drug Court, DUI Court & Recovery Court (Mental Health) Coordinator
Court Programs and Development Director
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

570-389-5670 (Office)
bwarunek@columbiapa.org

CUMBERLAND COUNTY
Paul Polensky Erin Gardner
Drug/DUI Hybrid and Overdose Intervention Court Coordinator
Mental Health Coordinator Cumberland County Criminal Justice Services
Director, Criminal Justice Services 20 N. Hanover Street, Suite 300
20 N. Hanover Street, Suite 300 Carlisle, PA 17103
Carlisle, PA 17013 717-240-5437 (Office)
717-240-5341 (Office) 717-713-7465 (Cell)
pdpolensky@cumberlandcountypa.gov emgardner@cumberlandcountypa.gov
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DAUPHIN COUNTY

Elizabeth Manning
Drug & Mental Health Court Coordinator
Behavioral Health Unit Program Manager
101 Market St. Harrisburg, PA 17101
717-780-6702 (Office)
EManning@dauphincounty.gov

Kariem Morssy
Veterans Court Coordinator
Criminal Justice Assistant
101 Market St., Harrisburg, PA 17101
(717) 780-6737
KMorssy@dauphincounty.gov

Heather Burd
Drug, Veterans & Mental Health Court
Coordinator (Back-Up & Supervisor)
Behavioral Health Unit Coordinator
Dauphin County District Attorney’s Office
101 Market Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
717-780-6767 ext. 6756 (Office)
HBurd@dauphincounty.gov

Ashley Yinger
Dauphin County Criminal Justice Programming
Administrator
Dauphin County District Attorney’s Office
101 Market Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
717-780-6767 ext. 6926 (Office)
AYinger@dauphincounty.gov

DELAWARE COUNTY

Linda Barbera
Treatment Court & Young Offenders
Court Coordinator
201 West Front Street
Media, PA 19063
610-891-4609 (Office)
610-316-7951 (Cell)
barberal@co.delaware.pa.us

Mary Ellen Hoffman
Mental Health Court Coordinator
201 West Front Street
Media, PA 19063
610-891-4782 (Office)
hoffmanm@co.delaware.pa.us

Matthew Peifer
Supervisor/Veterans Court Coordinator
201 West Front Street
Media, PA 19063
484-682-7447 (Cell)
PeiferM@co.delaware.pa.us
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ERIE COUNTY

Craig Montgomery
Treatment Court Coordinator
(Drug, Veterans, Mental Health Courts)
Erie County Adult Probation
140 West 6th Street, Third Floor
Erie, PA 16501
814-451-6392 (Office)
cmontgomery@eriecountypa.gov

Michelle DuShole
Family Dependency Court Coordinator
Office of Children and Youth
154 West 9*" Street
Erie, PA 16501-1303
814-451-6653 (Office)
MDuShole@eriecountypa.gov

Kelsey Guthrie
Family Dependency Treatment Court Liaison
Office of Children and Youth
154 West 9™ Street
Erie, PA 16501-1303
814-451-6657 (Office)
kguthrie@eriecountypa.gov

FAYETTE COUNTY

Katy Roebuck
Treatment Court Coordinator
(Drug, Behavioral Health, Veterans)
Fayette County Courthouse
61 East Main Street
Uniontown, PA 15401
724-430-4845 (Office)
kroebuck@fayettepa.org

Bob Lubic
Treatment Court Assistant Coordinator
(Drug, Behavioral Health, Veterans)
Fayette County Courthouse
61 East Main Street
Uniontown, PA 15401
724-430-4845 (Office)
blubic@fayettepa.org

FRANKLIN COUNTY

Heather Jordan-Clapsaddle
Treatment Court Coordinator
Good Wolf Treatment Court
14 North Main Street
Chambersburg, PA 17201
717-261-3863 (Office)
hajordan-clapsaddle@franklincountypa.gov
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GREENE COUNTY

Danielle Deery-Simms
Drug Treatment Court Coordinator
10 E. High Street
Waynesburg, PA 15370
724-833-6678 (Office)
ddeery@greenepacourts.us

INDIANA COUNTY

Jen Hoover
Drug Court Coordinator
Indiana County Adult Probation
825 Philadelphia Street, 3™ Floor
Indiana, PA 15701
724-465-3885 (Office)
jhoover@indianacountypa.gov

Tyler Walls
Veterans Court Coordinator
825 Philadelphia Street
Indiana, PA 15701
724-463-2529 (Office)
724-762-5874 (Cell)
twalls@indianacountypa.gov

LACKAWANNA COUNTY

Mary Elizabeth Loftus
Coordinator
(Drug, Co-Occurring, Family, DUI, Veterans,
and Domestic Violence)
130 N. Washington Avenue
Brixx Bldg, 2nd Floor
Scranton, PA 18503
570-496-1736 ext. 7431 (Office)
loftusm@Ilackawannacounty.org

Matthew Garvey
Juvenile Drug Court Coordinator
Lackawanna County Government Center at
The Globe
Juvenile Probation Department
123 Wyoming Ave., 1% Floor
Scranton, PA. 18503
570-963-6887 ext. 4824 (Office)
GarveyM@lackawannacounty.org

Colleen Phillips
Mental Health Court Coordinator
130 North Washington Avenue
Scranton PA 18503
570-496-1736 (Office)
phillipsc@lackawannacounty.org
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LANCASTER COUNTY

Karen Andreadis
Treatment Courts Coordinator (Drug, Mental Health, Veterans)
Lancaster County Adult Probation and Parole Services
40 E. King Street
Lancaster, PA 17602
717-735-1580 (Office)
andreadk@co.lancaster.pa.us

LAWRENCE COUNTY

Marc Zingaro
Drug Court and Mental Health Coordinator
Lawrence County Adult Probation and Parole
430 Court Street
New Castle, PA 16101-3593
724-614-1113 (Office)
mzingaro@lawrencecountypa.gov

LEBANON COUNTY

Jennifer Whitman
DUI Court Administrator & Veterans Court Administrator
Lebanon County District Attorney’s Office
Municipal Building, Room 11
400 S. 8™ Street
Lebanon, PA 17042
717-228-4403 (Office)

jennifer.whitman@I|ebanoncountypa.gov

LEHIGH COUNTY

Michael Zagorski
Drug Treatment Court Coordinator
Lehigh County Adult Probation and Parole
455 W Hamilton St
Allentown, PA 18101
610-782-3367 (Office)
michaelzagorski@lehighcounty.org

10


mailto:andreadk@co.lancaster.pa.us
mailto:mzingaro@lawrencecountypa.gov
mailto:jennifer.whitman@lebanoncountypa.gov
mailto:michaelzagorski@lehighcounty.org

LUZERNE COUNTY

Danielle T. Goldowski

Adult Drug Court/DUI Treatment Court

Coordinator
Luzerne County Court Administration
200 North River Street, 1*t Floor

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701
570-408-8180 (Office)

danielle.goldowski@I|uzernecounty.org

Dr. William Anzalone
Mental Health Court Coordinator
Luzerne County Mental Health Court
100 N. Wilkes-Barre Blvd., Suite 206
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18702
570-825-5557 (Office)
drwfanzalone@aol.com

Joseph Kloss
Juvenile Wellness Court Coordinator
Luzerne-Wyoming Counties System of Care
111 N. Pennsylvania Ave.
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18702
570-408-1332 (Office)
joseph.kloss@luzernecounty.org

LYCOMING COUNTY

President Judge Nancy Butts
Drug, DUI, Veterans and Mental Health Court
Lycoming County Courthouse
48 W. Third Street
Williamsport, PA 17701
570-327-2338 (Office)
nbutts@lyco.org

Shea Madden
Executive Director
West Branch Drug and Alcohol Abuse
213 West Fourth Street
Williamsport, PA 17701
570-323-8543 ext. 103 (Office)

570-419-2688 (Cell)

smadden@wbdaac.org

MERCER COUNTY

Leo Rahn
Drug & Veterans Treatment Court Coordinator
403 Courthouse
Mercer, PA 16137
724-662-3800 ext. 2431 (Office)
724-992-0842 (Cell)
Irahn@mercercountypa.gov

Ariel Clifford
Drug & Veterans Treatment Court Coordinator
403 Courthouse
Mercer, PA 16137
724-662-3800 ext. 2425 (Office)
724-997-8097 (Cell)
aclifford@mercercountypa.gov
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MIFFLIN COUNTY

Chelsey M. Berich
Probation Officer/Treatment Court Coordinator
20 North Wayne Street
Lewistown PA 17044
717-248-3953 (Office)
cberich@mifflinco.org

MONTGOMERY COUNTY
Kasey Lauro Anthony Titano
Mental Health and Veterans Court Coordinator Drug Treatment Court Coordinator
408 Cherry Street 408 Cherry St

PO Box 311 PO Box 311
Norristown, PA 19406 Norristown, PA 19404
610-992-7449 (Office) 610-389-0507 (Cell)
klauro@montcopa.org atitano@montcopa.org

Alexandra Furlong
Assistant Supervisor/ TOP Coordinator
Montgomery County Adult Probation and Parole
408 Cherry St
PO Box 311
Norristown, PA 19404
610-322-4016(Cell)
AFurlong@montcopa.org

NORTHAMPTON COUNTY

Stephanie Spencer Steward
Recovery Court and Mental Health Court
Problem-Solving Courts Coordinator
Northampton County Court House
699 Washington Street
Easton, PA 18042
610-829-6926 (Office)
sspencer@northamptoncounty.org
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NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY

Megan Kriner
Probation Officer Supervisor
Drug, DUI,

Behavioral Health Court & Veterans Court
Northumberland County Adult
Probation & Parole
322 North Second Street
Sunbury, PA 17801
570-495-2325 (Office)
megan.kriner@norrycopa.net

Molly McCarthy
Supervisor, Juvenile Court Services
322 North Second Street
3" Floor
Sunbury, PA 17801
570-495-2174 (Office)
molly.mccarthy@norrycopa.net

Leslie Ward
Family Treatment Court Supervisor
Northumberland County Children and Youth
322 North Second Street
Sunbury, PA 17801
570-495-2098 (Office)
Leslie.ward@norrycopa.net

Brittany Beaver
Family Treatment Court Co-Coordinator
Northumberland County Children and Youth
322 North Second Street
Sunbury, PA 17801
570-495-2088 (Office)
brittany.beaver@norrycopa.net

NORTHWESTERN PENNSYLVANIA TREATMENT COURT CONSORTIUM

Angela Fox-Holtzapple
Coordinator
Forest & Jefferson County Treatment Courts
Angela.Fox-Holtzapple@pacourts.us

13


mailto:megan.kriner@norrycopa.net
mailto:molly.mccarthy@norrycopa.net
mailto:Leslie.ward@norrycopa.net
mailto:brittany.beaver@norrycopa.net
mailto:Angela.Fox-Holtzapple@pacourts.us

PHILADELPHIA COUNTY

Patricia Wilson Lesha Sanders, MSS
Mental Health Court Coordinator Coordinator
Court of Common Pleas (Veterans Court, Project Dawn Court, Domestic
1301 Filbert Street, 206 E Violence Diversion, and MC MHC)
Philadelphia, PA 19107 Municipal Court
215-683-7018 (Office) First Judicial District of Pennsylvania
215-796-1688 (Cell) 1301 Filbert Street, 9-A
Patricia.Wilson@courts.phila.gov Philadelphia, PA 19107

215-683-1584 (Office)
Lesha.Sanders@courts.phila.gov

Matt Schmonsees, MPA Amy Warner
Coordinator Juvenile Treatment Court
(Treatment Court, DUI Treatment Court, 1501 Arch Street, 10" floor
The Choice is Yours) Philadelphia PA 19102
Municipal Court 215-686-2998 (Office)
First Judicial District of Pennsylvania amy.warner@courts.phila.gov

1301 Filbert Street, Room 408
Philadelphia, PA 19107
215-683-3788 (Office)

matt.schmonsees@courts.phila.gov

POTTER COUNTY

Derick Morey
Drug/DUI Court Coordinator/Probation Officer
1 North Main St., Suite 229
Coudersport, PA 16915
814-274-8791 ext. 4 (Office)
814-274-7062 (Fax)
dmorey@pottercountypa.net

SCHUYLKILL COUNTY

Megan Burns
Court Coordinator
Schuylkill County Courthouse
401 N. Second Street
Pottsville, PA 17901
570-628-1343 (Office)
mburns@co.schuylkill.pa.us
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SNYDER/UNION COUNTIES

Alyssa Byers
Treatment Court Coordinator — Drug, DUI, FastTrack, and Mental Health Courts

9 West Market Street
P.O. Box 217

Middleburg, PA 17842

570-837-4243 (Office)

570-541-0619 (Cell)
abyers@snydercounty.org

SUSQUEHANNA COUNTY

Jennifer Bonavita
Treatment Court Coordinator/Court Recorder
31 Lake Ave.
Montrose, PA 18801
570-278-4600, ext. 4036 (Office)
jbonavita@susqgco.com

TIOGA COUNTY

Randi Bubb
Drug Court Coordinator - Court Administrator
District Court Administration
118 Main Street
Wellsboro, PA 16901
570-724-9380 (Office)
Rbubb@tiogacountypa.us

VENANGO COUNTY

Michele Orlowski

Drug Court Coordinator
Venango County Court Supervision Services
PO Box 831
1174 Elk Street

Franklin, PA 16323
814-432-9620 (Office)

814-516-0771 (Cell)

morlowski@co.venango.pa.us
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WARREN COUNTY

Jessica Arnold Aaron Mocny
Drug Court Coordinator - Court Administrator Treatment Court Coordinator
District Court Administration Adult Probation Office
204 Fourth Avenue 204 Fourth Ave.
Warren, PA 16365 Warren, PA 16365
814-728-3530 (Office) 814-728-3527 (Office)
jarnold@warrencountypa.gov amocny@warrencountypa.gov

WASHINGTON COUNTY

Elizabeth Sullivan
Problem Solving Courts Administrator
(Drug, MHC, DUI and Veterans)
Washington County Courthouse
One South Main Street, Suite 1003
Washington, PA 15301
724-250-4125 (Office)
elizabeth.sullivan@washingtoncourts.us

WAYNE COUNTY

Melinda Card
Drug Court Coordinator
Wayne County Courthouse
925 Court Street
Honesdale, PA 18431
570-253-5970 x2006 (Office)
mcard@waynecountypa.gov

WESTMORELAND COUNTY
William R. Shifko Stacey Long
Drug Treatment Court Coordinator/Supervisor Veterans Court Coordinator
2 North Main Street, Suite 303 2 North Main Street, Suite 303
Greensburg, PA 15601 Greensburg, PA 15601
724-830-3727 (Office) 724-830-3703 (Office)
412-554-7342 (Cell) SLONG@co.westmoreland.pa.us
wshifko@co.westmoreland.pa.us
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WYOMING/SULLIVAN COUNTY

Krystle Kowalczyk
Drug Court Coordinator Director of Probation Services
1 Courthouse Square
Tunkhannock, PA 18657
570-996-2251 (Office)
kkowalczyk@wycopa.org

YORK COUNTY

Laura Westover
Adult Drug Court and MHC Coordinator
York County Department of Probation Services
45 North George St.
York, PA 17401
717-771-9602 ext. 2049 (Office)
Ikwestover@yorkcountypa.gov

Seth Forry
DUI and Veterans Court Coordinator
York County Department of Probation Services
45 North George St.
York, PA 17401
717-771-9602 ext. 2087 (Office)
SRForry@yorkcountypa.gov

Danielle Salisbury
Juvenile Wellness Court Coordinator
York County Department of Probation Services
45 North George Street
York, PA 17401
717-771-9567 ext. 2661 (Office)
DCSalisbury@YorkCountypa.gov
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